
No.P1-64325/2024/R
District Police Office,
Thrissur Rural

sptsrrl.pol@kerala.gov.in
04802823000

Dated.08-04-2025

 

07-04-2025
B Krishna Kumar IPS,

DO No. 216/2025/R

Sub : Retirement of Police Officers/ Police Personnel/Ministerial Staff on Superannuation
on 30-04-2025 - Orders issued.

Ref : This Office DO No.889/2024/R Dated.29-12-2024.

     The following Police Officers/Police Personnel/Ministerial staff of this Unit are due for retirement
from service on superannuation with effect from 30-04-2025 A.N.  Hence, they are permitted to
retire from service on superannuation with effect from 30-04-2025 A.N.

 

Sl
No PEN Name Designation

Date
of
Birth

Date
of
Joining

Date of
Superannuation Unit/Station

1 149725 Babu C K Sub Inspector of
Police,R-4485

11-
04-
1969

06-04-
1994 30-04-2025 Chalakudy

Police Station,

2 150044 Sreekumar
P S

Sub Inspector of
Police,R-4242

20-
04-
1969

01-04-
1993 30-04-2025 Kodungallur

Control Room,

3 149837 Dinesan C
R

Sub Inspector of
Police (Grade) R-
4683

20-
04-
1969

20-01-
1995 30--04-2025

Distrct Crime
Detatchment,
Thrissur Rural

4 192521 Jaleel MK
Sub Inspector of
Police (Grade),R-
4905

06-
04-
1969

29-01-
1996 30-04-2025

KODUNGALLUR
POLICE
STATION

5 192558 Pradeep
MS

Sub Inspector of
Police(Grade),R-
4791

23-
04-
1969

29-01-
1996 30-04-2025

Azheekode
Coastal Police
Station 

6 149408 Sathish V
V

Assistant Sub
Inspector
(Grade),R-5137

20-
04-
1969

02-02-
1998 30-04-2025

CHALAKUDY
POLICE
STATION 

7 312756 Alice A P Senior Clerk
12-
04-
1969

05-09-
2001 30-04-2025

District Police
Office Thrissur
Rural

8 311866 SURESH K
R Clerk

08-
04-
1969

25-06-
2005 30-04-2025

District Police
Office Thrissur
Rural
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District Police Chief

To : The Individual for information. (Through Sub Unit Head / SHO). The Superior
Officer is directed to relieve the incumbent on the due date itself and report
compliance. The Departmental SIM Card held by him /Departmental
documents if any taken by the incumbent shall be obtained on 30-04-2025
itself and reported liabilities if any on or before 10-05-2025.

Copy To : 1. The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram for favour of
information. 
2. The Additional Director General of Police, North Zone , Kozhikode for
favour of information. 
3. The Inspector General of Police, Thrissur Range Thrissur for favour
ofinformation. 
4.All Unit Heads for in formation & to report the liabilities, if any. 
5.The Secretary, Police Co-operative Society, Thrissur & the Secretary,
KPHCS, Ernakulam, to report liabilities if any, outstanding against the
incumbents on or before 10-05-2025 
6 . All sections ,Cashier, SA for necessary action. Please furnish the liability
report, if any, in r/o the above incumbents, on or before 10-05-2025. If no
report is received within the time limit, it will be presumed as ''Nil'' liability and
further actions will be taken for issuing Non Liability Certificate . 
7.DO Book DO file.
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