

POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.P1-64325/2024/R

District Police Office, Thrissur Rural Sptsrrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04802823000 Dated.08-04-2025

DO No. 216/2025/R

- Sub : Retirement of Police Officers/ Police Personnel/Ministerial Staff on Superannuation on 30-04-2025 Orders issued.
- Ref : This Office DO No.889/2024/R Dated.29-12-2024.

The following Police Officers/Police Personnel/Ministerial staff of this Unit are due for retirement from service on superannuation with effect from 30-04-2025 A.N. Hence, they are permitted to retire from service on superannuation with effect from 30-04-2025 A.N.

SI No	PEN	Name	Designation	Date of Birth	Date of Joining	Date of Superannuation	Unit/Station
1	149725	Babu C K	Sub Inspector of Police,R-4485	11- 04- 1969	06-04- 1994	30-04-2025	Chalakudy Police Station,
2	150044	Sreekumar P S	Sub Inspector of Police,R-4242	20- 04- 1969	01-04- 1993	30-04-2025	Kodungallur Control Room,
3	149837	Dinesan C R	Sub Inspector of Police (Grade) R- 4683	20- 04- 1969	20-01- 1995	3004-2025	Distrct Crime Detatchment, Thrissur Rural
4	192521	Jaleel MK	Sub Inspector of Police (Grade),R- 4905	06- 04- 1969	29-01- 1996	30-04-2025	KODUNGALLUR POLICE STATION
5	192558	Pradeep MS	Sub Inspector of Police(Grade),R- 4791	23- 04- 1969	29-01- 1996	30-04-2025	Azheekode Coastal Police Station
6	149408	Sathish V V	Assistant Sub Inspector (Grade),R-5137	20- 04- 1969	02-02- 1998	30-04-2025	CHALAKUDY POLICE STATION
7	312756	Alice A P	Senior Clerk	12- 04- 1969	05-09- 2001	30-04-2025	District Police Office Thrissur Rural
8	311866	SURESH K R	Clerk	08- 04- 1969	25-06- 2005	30-04-2025	District Police Office Thrissur Rural



clin 07-04-2025 B Krishna Kumar IPS,

- То
- : The Individual for information. (Through Sub Unit Head / SHO). The Superior Officer is directed to relieve the incumbent on the due date itself and report compliance. The Departmental SIM Card held by him /Departmental documents if any taken by the incumbent shall be obtained on 30-04-2025 itself and reported liabilities if any on or before 10-05-2025.

Сору То

: 1. The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram for favour of information.

2. The Additional Director General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode for favour of information.

3. The Inspector General of Police, Thrissur Range Thrissur for favour ofinformation.

4.All Unit Heads for in formation & to report the liabilities, if any. 5. The Secretary, Police Co-operative Society, Thrissur & the Secretary, KPHCS, Ernakulam, to report liabilities if any, outstanding against the

incumbents on or before 10-05-2025 6 . All sections ,Cashier, SA for necessary action. Please furnish the liability report, if any, in r/o the above incumbents, on or before 10-05-2025. If no report is received within the time limit, it will be presumed as "Nil" liability and further actions will be taken for issuing Non Liability Certificate . 7.DO Book DO file.





